PTO-1595 Sheet Sheet and Trademark Office Sheet				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradema Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(i	•			
Name of the conveying partyles	Name and address of the receiving party(ies):			
 William A. MCMILLAN Lee A. CHRISTEL David A. BORKHOLDER Steven J. YOUNG 	CEPHEID 1190 Borregas Avenue Sunnyvale, CA 94089			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached				
Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Additional Names(s) and Address(es) Attached [] Yes [X] No			
X Assignment Merger				
Security Agreement Change of Name Execution Dates: 1: September 5, 00 2: August 23, 2006 3: August 28, 2006 4: August 23, 2006	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0			
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) If this document is being filed together with a new ar	pplication, the execution date of the application is: N/A			
A. U.S. Patent Application No.: 09/562,195				
	Additional Numbers Attached? [] Yes [X] No			
Name and address of party to whom corresponde should be mailed: William Schmonsees, Esq.	6. Total number of Applications and Patents involved1			
HELLER EHRMAN WHITE & McAULIFFE	7. Total Fee (37 CFR §3.41) \$_40.00			
525 University Avenue Palo Alto, CA 94301-1900	[] Check Enclosed [] Previously Paid			
	[X] Authorized to charge to Deposit Acct #08-1641			
	(Attached duplicate copy if paying by Deposit Account)			
Telephone direct: (650) 324-7041 Facsimile: (650) 324-0638	8. [X] Please Charge Deposit Account No. 08-1641 for any deficiency in the fees paid above, or credit any overpayment to that account.			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin document	ng information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original			
Robert F. Dennis	1 x cen - 1/11/-			
Reg. No. 40,988 Signat Name of Person Signing	ture / Date /			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachment	ts, and document: 3			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet	t information to:			
Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231				
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to	o average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document			

and gathering the data needed and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, DC 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Products, (0651-0011), Washington, DC 20503.

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, William A. McMillan, Lee Allan Christel, David A.

Borkholder, and Steven J. Young, having the respective addresses indicated below, have

invented certain subject matter entitled "Apparatus, Method, and Computer Program Product for

Quantitative Analysis of a Nucleic Acid Amplification Reaction" (the "Invention") assigned

Application No. 09/562,195 for Letters Patent of the United States of America;

AND WHEREAS, Cepheid, a corporation of California, having an address at

1190 Borregas Avenue, Sunnyvale, CA 94089 ("CEPHEID") desires to perfect its right to the

Invention and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the United States of America and

all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the

receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, We acknowledge CEPHEID's

interest in the Invention and hereby assign to CEPHEID for the United States of America and for

all countries foreign thereto, all our rights, title and interest, including all rights under the Paris

Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, in the Invention, as described and claimed

in Application No. 09/562,195, or in any continuation, division, reissue, reexamination or

extension thereof and any legal equivalent thereof in a country foreign to the United States of

America; the Invention, application and Letters Patent to be owned by CEPHEID, its successors,

U.S.A./JOINT

Page 1 of 2

246198.v1

PATENT REEL: 011181 FRAME: 0939 assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted.

This assignment is effective as of the earlier of: (a) the date of my signature hereto, or (b) the filing date accorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office to Application No. 09/562,195, as indicated in the Filing Receipt for said application.

I have read and understand this Assignment document for Application No. 09/562,195 and agree hereto, as indicated by my signature as set forth below.

Signature_		Date	9/5-60
Address	William A. McMillan 8051 Presidio Drive Cupertine CA 0501	4	
	8051 Presidio Drive, Cupertino, CA 95014	<u>+</u>	
Signature_	Lee Allan Christel	Date	8/23/00
Address	3747 La Donna St., Palo Alto, CA 95306		
Signature_	David A. Borkholder	Date	8/28/00
Address	1545 Fairway Green Circle, San Jose, CA	95131	_
Signature_	Steven J. Young	Date	12/02
Address	105 Milani Court, Los Gatos, CA 95030		

U.S.A./JOINT Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 09/14/2000

246198.v1

PATENT REEL: 011181 FRAME: 0940